finding some seasonal work after the first 3-months, the company’s obligation to Mr 

Pollock is to pay him for the full amount of wages lost for that period, i.e. $16,250 

Determination 

[9] The company is directed to pay Mr Pollock for 3-months lost remuneration, 

i.e. $16250 (sixteen thousand, two hundred and fifty dollars). 

Denis Asher 

Member of the Employment Relations Authority